3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 284PR2015 | JH | GB
S REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T Eer 1900995 s 5 T
C | ECR-23-191337 01NOV2023 | JWC | JH
22660 145-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL D ECR-24-196614 04JAN2024 | TB | GB
2266 (45-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
) ) MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
[-2260145-] D TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
B B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-27266145-7 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-272060145-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE |1.60 mm [.063] -
INSUL [2.30 mm [.091] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX-JAPAN CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | - 51196411 "FED CAM. ALR FEED 548
TERMINAL NAME: 4. 0 WIRE TO WIRE CRIMP RECEPTACLE S | | 2119082-5  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1243
3.00-3.70 mm [.118-.146 IN] 1.60-2.30 mm [.063-.091 INJ CO\ R L R A B 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
TERMINAL (S-50420 Rev & , , - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
appl 1eaTonEd - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FFED ASSEMBLY 1239
SPECIFICATION - - - - | | - 2844940-1 AR FEED MODULE 17238
- |REF|REF|REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
- 1 1 1 1 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
1949664 -1 50420-8000 - 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER - 187
- 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
- 1 1 1 1 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- ? ? ? ? 21638078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 606
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - W W W W 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
O ) 7 Srnnqz 1 . 1 2 1 / _ O . O 5 [ . O 4747+ / - O O 2 } 5 . 9 ) - 4 4 4’ 4’ 2 1 6 E;O 8 3 B 3 S;C R ) S K Tr H D CﬁA P ) R 0 %{S ) M 4’ X 1 2 O » ES 11
0.30mm? 0.91+/-0.045 [.036+/-.002] 8.2 - 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 1907
%VVA\RFQI N(} - 1 1 1 1 11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
an ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B B T B e T 2
L SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE : e B 11T L SR i
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O - N 2119653-1 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 17
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. RtErerR 1O THE [NSTRUCTION SHEt !l FOR N 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
ASRTEOFREARGETOOFSUEPPPLLIIECDATIONSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1 1 1 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 4
' - 1 1 1 1 1752356-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 - ? ? 2 2 20719383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- ? ? ? ? 3-28449672-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ’ ’ 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i B R B B B 28449921 | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE - 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER - 28
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER § 1 1 1 1 1320928-2 SIRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | | | 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
- ? ? ? ? 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 1 1 1 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
1 - 1 1 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR (N
1 - 1 1 1 1 2119805~ SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 10
1 - 1 1 1 1 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
| 1 ? ? 1 1 5-1803056-2 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- - - - - |
- - - - - o
- 1 1 1 1 2119757-8 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1 1 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /4
| 1 ? ? 1 1 1-13803187-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION *F 3
- 1 1 1 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER - /
AN 1 ? ? 1 1 2-16337138-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
777271 -2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS QIR 5 7 CoRTIOCLED SocTRET FOR TYED FLCIONTeS comarnria | gy JRPR20T5 P |
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. J i HOU TE Connectivi J(y
CT NG 2APR20TS ) ?/?Q; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 2 A P R 2 O 1 5 NANE ‘
mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side Feed
e L Applicator
E 2 PLC +- -~ -
{gig} 3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2266745 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 ?
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
—&= —— 3.6£0.5
T\
\\‘i’MF
SEE DETAIL A= " <
' TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
m@ (a4) reF
44 . 614+£0.05

DETAI

LA

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

.

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWJN_HOU 2APRZOTS > TE Connectivity
“ \ CHLK THANG 2APR2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 2 A P R 2 O 1 5 NANE ‘
. mm U.6UO Ocean Side Feed
(‘) Etg i: PRODUCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ ¢ % or
40mm STROKE <§> E S i: APP[\CAT\ON SPEC ]
AOmm STROKE @ 4 Omm S T ROK E 431 Etg i* SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL ATERTAL B Ve A 100779 (C=22661745 :
AR FEED
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVD
AP Aeas L StHARz000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24



